## 509115306 04/03/2025 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI931512

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
Dr. Guobiao ZHANG					03/02/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ					
Company Name:	Cheng	ChengDu HaiCun IP Technology LLC				
Street Address:	Room 1	Room 16, Floor 34, Building 2				
Internal Address:	88 JiTa	88 JiTai 5th Road, GaoXin District				
City:	Cheng	ChengDu				
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA				
Postal Code:	640041	640041				
Property Type 10		Number 10372359		-		
		10072000				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> l			dress first; if that is ur successful, it will be se			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> l	if provided		dress first; if that is ur successful, it will be se			
Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number,	if provided	; <b>if that is uns</b> 510-685-2248				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	if provided	; <b>if that is uns</b> 510-685-2248	g@hotmail.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided	; <b>if that is uns</b> 510-685-2248 guobiao_zhang Dr. Guobiao ZI 4628 POST LN	g@hotmail.com HANG			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided	; <b>if that is uns</b> 510-685-2248 guobiao_zhang Dr. Guobiao ZI 4628 POST LN	g@hotmail.com HANG			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	if provided	; <b>if that is uns</b> 510-685-2248 guobiao_zhang Dr. Guobiao ZI 4628 POST LN	g@hotmail.com HANG			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided e: NUMBER:	; if that is uns 510-685-2248 guobiao_zhang Dr. Guobiao Zh 4628 POST LN ROUND ROCH	g@hotmail.com HANG			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided e: NUMBER:	; if that is uns 510-685-2248 guobiao_zhang Dr. Guobiao Zl 4628 POST LN ROUND ROCH US17P1 Dr. Guob	g@hotmail.com HANG K, TEXAS 78681-2091			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET	if provided e: NUMBER:	; if that is uns 510-685-2248 guobiao_zhang Dr. Guobiao Zl 4628 POST LN ROUND ROCH US17P1 Dr. Guob	g@hotmail.com HANG K, TEXAS 78681-2091 Diao ZHANG biao ZHANG/			

source=US17P1-200302-ASG#page1.tiff

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, <u>Guobiao ZHANG</u> of <u>Corvallis</u>, <u>OR</u> (hereafter referred to as assignor) is transferring ownership of U.S. Patent No. <u>10,372,359</u> for <u>Processor for Realizing at least Two Categories of Functions</u>.

Whereas, <u>ChengDu HaiCun IP Technology LLC</u> of <u>ChengDu, SiChuan</u>, <u>CHINA</u> and her or his successors or assigns (hereafter referred to as assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said patent.

Now, therefore, assignor sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in aforesaid patent to the full end of the term for said patent.

By:

Guobiao ZHANG

Date: <u>Mar. 2, 2020</u>

PATENT REEL: 070719 FRAME: 0940

**RECORDED: 04/03/2025**